TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/19/24
SC3051-04HTG
6 V, 22 A, SOT23-6, Lightning Surge Protection
Description
Features

TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
Part Marking SystemPart Numbering System
6 5 4
1 2 3
AOb*
Assembly code
Part code
Date code
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/19/24
SC3051-04HTG
6 V, 22 A, SOT23-6, Lightning Surge Protection
Package Dimensions - SOT23-6
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
9.5 mm
178 mm
12.3 mm
13mm
54.4 mm
Access Hole
User Direction of Feed Pin 1
General information
1.  3000 pieces per reel.
2.  Order in multiples of full reels only.
3.  Meets EIA-481 revision “A” specifications.
8 mm Tape and reel
D0
P0
D1
P1
B0
A0
K0
P2
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A - 1.45 - 0.057
A1 0.00 0.15 0.000 0.006
A2 0.90 1.30 0.035 0.051
b 0.25 0.50 0.010 0.020
c 0.08 0.22 0.003 0.009
D 2.82 3.02 0.111 0.119
E 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
E1 2.60 3.00 0.102 0.118
e 0.95 BSC. 0.037 BSC.
e1 1.90 BSC. 0.075 BSC.
L 0.30 0.55 0.012 0.022
L1 0.60 REF. 0.024 REF.
L2 0.25 REF. 0.010 REF.
Ɵ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Symbol Millimeters
A0 3.17+/-0.10
B0 3.23+/-0.10
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
D0 1.50+0.10
D1 1.00+0.25
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.10
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 4.00+/-0.10
P2 2.00+/-0.05
K0 1.37+/-0.10
T 0.25+/-0.03